Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buffalo Technologies Corporation		10/31/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Buflovak, LLC	
Street Address:	750 East Ferry Street	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14211	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0192253	BUFLOVAK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 856-4000

Email: ksuzan@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Suzan Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth D. Suzan
Signature:	/Kenneth D. Suzan/
Date:	05/31/2005

Total Attachments: 12

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0794

900025541

8<u>7</u>40.00



TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0795

#### FORECLOSURE BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That HSBC Bank USA (the "Seller"), in its capacity as the holder of certain security interests in the assets of Buffalo Technologies Corporation, a New York corporation, (the "Debtor"), described in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, including all equipment, inventory, and accounts (collectively, the "Collateral"), for and in consideration of the purchase price of \$1,156,797.39 paid to Seller as described below by Buflovak, LLC (the "Buyer"), at or before the delivery of this Bill of Sale, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, has bargained and sold by public auction and by this Bill of Sale does grant, convey and assign to Buyer, its successors and assigns, all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral pursuant to NY UCC §9-610.

- I. The above purchase price is paid by delivery of a note of even date executed by Buyer and payable to the order of Seller in the principal amount of \$1,156,797.39 (the "Note"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 2.
- 2. Buyer has had full and complete access to the Collateral and acknowledges that it has had sufficient opportunity to inspect the Collateral. This sale is made AS IS and WHERE IS and WITH ALL FAULTS and without any warranties of any kind except as are expressly contained herein. THERE IS NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Any warranties made by a manufacturer which by their terms would run to Buyer are not excluded by this Bill of Sale. Seller does not

REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0796

warrant or make any representations as to quantities, physical location or Debtor's title to any of the Collateral.

- 3. The Note is secured by a Continuing General Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") executed by Buyer in favor of Seller, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 3.
  - 4. The Seller represents and warrants to the Buyer that:
    - a. It has a perfected, first priority security interest in the Collateral to the extent set forth in clause (e) below;
    - b. Debtor is in default under its debt instruments and security agreements with Seller;
    - c. Seller has demanded payment in full from the Debtor under the debt instruments and security agreements, but Seller remains unpaid on the indebtedness secured by the Collateral;
    - d. Seller has been given peaceful possession of the Collateral pursuant to a Peaceful Possession Agreement executed by Debtor;
    - e. The security interests of the Seller in the Collateral are perfected in accordance with the Uniform Commercial Code, and no person or entity has a security interest in the Collateral perfected under said statute that is entitled to an equal or a greater priority under the Uniform Commercial Code, except as set forth in Exhibit 1.
    - f. Seller has the right to sell the Collateral and has taken all steps as required by applicable law, contract or otherwise to sell the Collateral, by public auction and pursuant to this Bill of Sale, including, without limitation, the delivery of adequate notice to all parties entitled thereto in accordance with applicable law. Seller has obtained waivers as to notice from Debtor and any guarantors.
    - g. Seller is duly organized and validly existing and in good standing under the laws of its state of incorporation and it has all of the necessary corporate powers to execute and deliver this Bill of Sale.

5. Buyer will be responsible for the payment of any sales, use or other type of transfer tax or any other tax of a similar nature imposed on or as a result of the transfer of the Collateral herein being transferred. Buyer hereby agrees to indemnify and hold Seller harmless from any liability for any such sales, use or other type of transfer tax or other tax of a similar nature.

## 6. Buyer represents and warrants that:

- a. Buyer is a limited liability company duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the State of New York;
- b. Buyer and the officer(s) or member(s) of the Buyer executing this Bill of Sale have all necessary corporate power to execute and deliver this Bill of Sale, the Note, and the Security Agreement and any other documents incident hereto and thereto and to consummate the transactions provided for herein and therein; and the Buyer's execution and delivery of this Bill of Sale, the Note and the Security Agreement and the performance by the Buyer of all obligations by it to be performed hereunder and thereunder have been duly approved by any and all necessary action on its part; and
- c. Buyer has performed all of the obligations on its part to have been performed under the Security Agreement.
- 7. This Bill of Sale may not be amended or changed except in writing signed by both Buyer and Seller.
- 8. This Bill of Sale shall be construed, interpreted and the rights of the parties determined in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without reference to the choice of law provisions of New York law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller and Buyer have executed or caused this

BUYER:	BUFLOVAK, LLC
	By: Muchail H Bright  Name: Michael H. Briger  Title: Managing menter
SELLER:	HSBC BANK USA
	By: Blue Dero Name: BRUE F. DEM Title:
STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	:ss.
COUNTY OF ERIE	)
personally appeared Michael H. For proved to me on the basis of satisfactors	October, in the year 2003, before me, the undersigned, begar and Bruce F. Dent, personally known to me actory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the

Agreement to be executed as of the date and year written above.

RACHEAL C. IRIZARRY
Notary Public, State of New York
Certificate filed in Erie County
Commission Expires 03/18/20

same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the

individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the

instrument.

#### EXHIBIT 1

Collateral. The Collateral consists of all of Debtor's right, title and interest in all of the Debtor's equipment, fixtures, inventory, accounts, chattel paper, documents, instruments, patents and general intangibles, including, without limitation, contracts and contracts-in-process, technology, know-how, software, customer lists, relevant books and records and trade secrets. The Collateral includes all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in (i) the equipment and capital leases of Debtor, and (ii) the uncompleted contracts and purchase orders with Debtor's customers (the "Assigned Contracts"). In addition, any assets listed on Schedule 1 to this Exhibit are specifically included in the Collateral transfer.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, any leased equipment or assets held on consignment are excluded from this Bill of Sale.

The parties acknowledge that purchase money security interests ("PMSIs") may exist with respect to the Collateral, as indicated in (a.) below. The Seller makes no representation or warranty as to: (i) whether such PMSIs are perfected; or (ii) whether the Seller's security interests in the Collateral have priority over such PMSIs.

a. None.

GBDOCS 148517v4 (36LH04!.DOC)

SCHEDULE 1 to Exhibit 1 of Bill of Sale

MAJOR SECURED CREDITOR'S PUBLIC AUCTION. BUFFALO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 750 EAST FERRY, BUFFALO, NY.

Dates

&

OCTOBER 28TH. 1:00 PM. OPEN 8:30 AM FOR INSPECTION

Times:

Description: PHOTOGRAPHS:

We have been commissioned to sell the assets of Buffalo Technologies. Inc. in BULK ONLY. Sale includes:

### **MAINTENANCE AREA:**

Lot: Assorted miscellaneous equipment including: pneumatic jack hammer, Do All saw blade welder; #DBW-5; Serial # 536100, 440 volt, single phase, Grob Type NS24 vertical wood cutting band saw; Serial # 2168, Walker Turner, bench model drill press, steel H-type frame press with Enerpac 50-ton hydraulic power pack; Serial # OJ7168, approx. 100-ton hydraulic jack, G.S.I. Model 200 portable power washer, Dayton 6" post mount Model 4Z128A grinder, Hammond Type 18, 1/2 hp. double end grinder; Serial #3179JH14235, Stanley Model 62100, 1 hp., bench mount double end grinder, Blodgett 1/2 ton overhead chain hoist, miscellaneous air powered hand tools including Ingersoll Rand angle grinders, small chippers, electric saber saws, small electric metal shear, etc., portable hydraulic porta-power lift system, assorted work benches with 4"-6" bench vises, Keller, small profile, mechanical hack saw, gas powered weed eaters, portable lube units, grass cutting equipment with lawnmowers, portable burning outfits with carts, automotive style hydraulic lift, assorted hand tools including wrenches, C-clamps, punches and related, lots of electrical service parts, 6' Werner fiber coated step ladder, walk behind line striper, 2-wheel hand trucks, assorted fire extinguishers, quantity of Schwank Hot Tots HTO90NA, portable, natural gas heaters, small portable 3 hp. pump, Teel 8 hp. gas fired, portable pump, Ruger I ton, hydraulic engine lift, Ez-Go Model 13 electric golf cart, Aarons 11 hp., gas snow blower, small quantity of assorted steel, self dumping hoppers, dozens of 2-ton jib cranes with hoists, (4) assorted 40-ton split bridge cranes with approx.70' wide span (4th crane has a 10-ton auxiliary hook), Binks paint spray booth, 10' wide x 14' high x 24' long with exhaust, explosion proof lights, 5' x 5' roll in cart and Grayco paint displaying pots, Famco Model 3 1/2 arbor press, (2) #789 & #770, 10-ton split rail bridge cranes, 11' wide x 10' high x 21' deep, brick lined furnace (may be real property) with 7' x 18' roll in cart, door on hinges, 5-burners with digital temperature controls and updated digital chart recorder, Ametek Model R50 bench model, dead weight pressure tester, 1989 Clemco Model 20' x 14' x 12' room size, shot bead cabinet, Serial # 40650, 600 lb. capacity with reclaimer and Model RPH-12L dust collection system, late model Clemco Model 2020 capacity 4.0 CF portable shot blast machine (new)

## <u> AIR COMPRESSOR ROOM:</u>

1995 Gardener Denver 200 hp., Model Eauspe rotary screw type air compressor with Thermal Precision closed loop cooling system with tower coils, 100 PSIG auto century ES controls, 1995 Zeks air dryer system with receiving tank, Ingersoll Rand 200 hp., Model XRE air compressor, floor mounted; Serial # BE2827, BE2826, (??

http://www.andersonauctioneers.com/auction\_schedule.htm

If in sale) Ingersoll Rand 200 hp., floor mounted air compressor, #RX925, bank of Cutler Hammer switch gear units (main disconnect), 4,160 volts, 10-stations of load interrupted metal enclosed switch gear, 120 volt mortar mixer, Champion Model HRA15-12; Serial # R4A 7024, 15 hp., late model air compressor, older commercial pipe threading system, 1965 Cleaver Brooks Model CBH700-30 boiler, 200 lbs. pressure; Serial # E35655, Royal floor model, multi-speed drill press (older), heavy burning outfit with gauges, tanks and torches, large production bench with (2) 6" heavy duty bench vises, Miller Syncrowave 250 CC. AC/DC welding power source, 440 volt; Serial # KH373480, Hyster approx. 3,000 lb. Model P30E, propane fork lift truck with pneumatic tire; Serial #8001D12494Y, Wesco drum turner towmotor attachment

#### LAB AREA:

Kinney Model 400 vacuum pump (mounted on wheels); Serial # A3-1300-045, pressure vessel with double drum dryer, 6" diameter x 8", long rolls, 400-degrees Fahrenheit, 12" x 18" atmospheric double drum dryer with Reeves drive system, 440 volt, 3 hp., Lot: Assorted dryers and flakers, assorted size and drives, 12" x 18" flaker

3' diameter pan dryer, internal shell and agitator, constructed of stainless steel, exterior jacket is carbon steel rated for 100 PSIG steam or 600 F, the interior shell is rated for 50 PSIG or full vacuum, the agitator is drive by a 3 hp., various speed drive with a Class I group D, TEFC motor, overall dimensions: 68" x 42" x 63".

(2) Shell and tube inclined condensors with Goulds centrifical pumps

2000 Motivar Model MPC-A0500 chiller system; Serial # MOH1H13699

Item 176; 24" x 24' diameter, single drum flaker unit, chrome plated, top loading with 5 hp. Reeves Vari-drive

Item 177; Buflovak double drum dryer, 24" diameter x 24" long with loader, 5 hp., Reeves Vari-drive, knives, chrome plated

Item 179; 24" x 42" diameter dryer, knives, chrome plated with 5 hp. Reeves Varidrive control

Item 180; 6" in diameter x 8" long, single drum, bench mounted flaker, 6" x 8" atmospheric double drum dryer with special coated drums, portable, 6" x 8" cast iron, double drum, atmospheric dryer, 6" x 8" double drum, atmospheric dryer with chrome plated drums and Reliance electric drive system with variable frequency, digital controller, 6" x 8" vacuum type, double drum dryer, bench mounted, Item 181; International Centrifuge Size 1, Model SBV centrifuge; Serial # 33523H, Item 182; CSC moisture balance system, bench model, Cenco Catalog # 26675, bench model, moisture balance unit, (2) Ohaus late model, 60 lb. digital scales, Floor standing, vacuum shelf drying system, painted white

Item 172; Blaw Knox Buflovak plate evaporator; Serial # PPS190, built in 1979

http://www.andersonauctioneers.com/auction\_schedule.htm

Blaw Knox Model A35 Instantizer, cone shape bottoms, 400-degrees with sipter and Blaw Knox after dryer

2 SQ', mechanically agitated thin film evaporator, all stainless

1-gallon Dopp kettle, constructed from 316 stainless steel-jacketed, rated 450 PSIG and internal is rated for 100 PSIG, operating pressure is 650-degrees Fahrenheit, temperature rating double motion, agitator with 1/3 hp., 220/440 volt drive

Approx. 30' distillation column with condensor, reflux receiver, and flow rate controllers

7.85 SQ' double RFC evaporator

2.8 SQ' forced circulation evaporator with Reeves pump and separator

Lot: Miscellaneous lab equipment with beakers, pipettes, small portable, digital scales, Brookfield digital temperature controller, Coring Model PC-35 hot plate, Orion research digital, PH meter, inspection microscopes, Aqua Star Model V200 TIT Rator, magnetic stirrer by Hanna Instruments, Model H1190M, older polarizing, single barrel microscope, Sartorius Model Type MP8-1, 100 G scale capacity, (3) assorted Hubbert stainless steel jacketed kettles with lightening mixers, Rigid Model 300-T2 pipe threader/reamer/die head; Serial # 7622621, Item 81: Set of Webb approx. 5-ton turning rolls with Idler rolls, adjustable, various speed, Item 83: pair of Webb Model 500, 25,000 lb. capacity tank turning rolls, various speed, double wheels, adjustable; Serial # 156D, 156P, high capacity vacuum pump station, Item 82: Harrig 15' x 15' welding manipulator with 1,500 amp Lincoln Idealarc DC1500 power supply and Lincoln NA-5 wire feed system and pendant controls, Item 90: Xray area consisting of Phillips x-ray system with 300 KVA rod anode system, 8' x 18' tank, turning platform, cart, man controlled station, track mounted, heavy duty carts, free standing lead curtains and complete dark room, Item 42: Aronson Model G11VRD10CL-PK welding manipulator, 11' x 11' capacity, 500 amp, Lincoln Ideal Arc Pulse Power 500 power supply, Serial # 67111, built in 1967, Invisible Model 700 flux recovery vacuum system, (5) Westinghouse DC arc welders type WSH, approx. 16' spreader beam, lifting yoke, yellow, Item 92: Shot blast system with 20' wide x 9' high x 12' deep walk in glass cabinet with double rolling carts, rail mounted, brand new Torrit reclamation system, Item 94: Alkota Model 5301 industrial cleaning system, Item 24: 25-ton KR Wilson Model 37-LW hydraulic Hframe shop press, manual, 48" between uprights; Serial # 2789, Item 32: 28" Leland-Gifford 2-gang production drill, various speed with vise, small pedestal mount manual shear, Item 155: Mitts and Merrill Model 3A-HFR-RS keyseater; Serial # HM-810008, heavy duty industrial, 440 volt, double end grinding station, Item 146: 24" 2 hp, pedestal mount disc sander, Item 114: Niles Bement and Pond 9' x 28' x 8' high double housing planer mill with 50 hp. Pontiac milling head and 50 hp. Pontiac side head with console controls, Item 113: 5" Giddings and Lewis Model 560-F horizontal floor type boring mill, 300 RPM spindle, Try-Onics Pro Max digital readout, auxiliary spindle, floor plates, 6' x 8' rotary power table, track mounted, angle plates, basing head, Item 95: 22" Solberga Model Sen R7 gear head, floor type drill press with powered down feed, T-slotted table; Serial # 3982, Lot: Custom built, hydraulic table mounted punch with hydraulics and dies, Item 112: 101

http://www.andersonauctioneers.com/auction\_schedule.htm

Betts vertical boring mill with face plate, pendant controls, (2) ram heads, sliding frame design, Item 97: Colburn vertical boring mill, 82" diameter face plate, pendant controls; Serial #E4221SEE, Item 98: Cincinnati Model Hypro 72" vertical turret lathe with (2) vertical ram heads, side head, 4-jaw face plate and pendant controls; Serial # 5979, Item 101: American Model Hole Wizard radial arm drill, 5' x 15", 15-1,200 RPM spindle speeds, box table, T-slotted base, power elavation; Serial # 74487-55, Item 99: 48" Vullard vertical turret lathe with 5-position ram head, side head, 4-jaw chuck, flat belt drive

Item 100: American Model Hole Wizard 7' x 17" radial arm drills, 15-1,200 RPM spindle speeds, #5 Morris Taper spindle, T-slotted base, power elevation, box table, Item 109: 1943 Giddings and Lewis Model 350T horizontal type boring mill, 5" with auxiliary spindle, 1,500 RPM spindle, outriggers, 60" x 122" table, Tryonics Model 100 digital readout; Serial # 5314, Item 103: Poreba Model TPK-90 A/5M 36" x 17' geared head engine lathe with inch/metric threading, coolant, taper attachment, Accuright Master TP digital readout; Serial # 03A1-1179-713, Item 122: Whitney Model 30020, 30-ton C-frame beam punch with hydraulics, table mounted; Serial # 730-020-18149, Item 104: Mimik Model UT-11 hydraulic tracer unit; Serial # 80324, Item 105: American geared head engine lathe, 100" x 17', 40 hp. with 2.5 -102 RPM spindle speeds, threading, Accuright Master TP digital readout; Serial # 76990/64, (machine raised to swing capacity, 1964 model), Item 106: Futurmill open side planer mills, 48" x 14' with full pendant controls and #50 taper spindle, side head, right angle head attachments, Lot: Steel A-frame loaded with plate grabs, lifting chains and related, Item 106; (2) Outboard support for boring mills (1 is motorized), (2) large 360-degree 2-ton jibs, floor mount, Item 119: Cincinnati #3 plain horizontal mill with #50 paper spindle, 1,300 RPM spindle, 15" x 62" table, vertical head attachments; Serial # 4A3P-K-152, Item 118. Cincinnati #4 plain horizontal mill with #50 paper spindle, 1,300 RPM spindle, 16" x 78" table, vertical head attachments; Serial # 4A4PIL-772, Item 126: Landis Model LX pipe threader, 1 1/2" Lanco die head; Serial # 1345, Item 127: Warner and Swasey saddle type turret lathe, Model 3A with bar feed; Serial # 612898, Item 124: Sydney geared head engine lathe, 19" x 48" with Cam lock spindle, 1,500 RPM spindle, taper attachment, threading, Serial # 9077, Item128: Warner and Swasey ram type turret lathe #5 with bar feed; Serial # 1470174, Item 129: Warner and Swasey ram type turret lateh, Model 3 with bar feed; Serial # 492589, Item 125: 20-ton Hydreco Hframe hand press, Item 130: Blanchard vertical rotary surface grinder, 24" with segmented wheels; Serial # 696, Item 132: Leland-Gifford 4-gang production drill, 28" various speed, Item 133: Boyer & Schultz hand feed surface grinder, 6" x 12" with Ceramax chuck, built in dust collector; Serial # 13080-40, Item 134: Cincinnati tool and cutter grinder, #2; Serial # 1D2T4U/95U, Binghamton industrial center, Item 120: Hammond Model 14-WD double end carbide grinder, 14", Serial #8136, Item 121: Excello 6" double end carbide grinder with tilting table, (12) Stanley Vidmar multi-drawer machinist tooling cabinets (loaded with tooling), Item 135: Hammond 12" double end grinder, Item 136: Black Diamond Model BW-70 drill point grinder, Serial # 26381, Item 137: Hunt drill point grinder, infeed with swivel head, 3" diameter capacity, Item 131: Electro Arc tap disintegrator, mounted onto a #20 Buffalo floor type drill press; Serial # 1179, Item 217: Morton seam welder with Vickers 400 Series power pack and Miller wire feeder, "J" Governor unit; Serial # 2736, Hannah Engineering Works vertical flatener; Serial # 1671, Buffalo Industrial 4-gang production drill, 16-speed spindles; Serial # 45-1627, Item 190:

http://www.andersonauctioneers.com/auction\_schedule.htm

Linde Model CM-100-18 plasma cutting system, upgraded CNC controls, Welding House Inc./Burneys 5 CNC controls, Linde plasma arc Model PHC-601 power supply, torch height controller, (4) heads, 14' wide x 30' long, tank; Serial #81-3-2748

1988 Chevrolet 2500 Series pick up truck with plow (95,927 miles), 4-wheel drive; VIN# 2GCFK24H5J1185734, 1996 Ford F250 XL blue pick up with plow and Meyers plow blade, 4-wheel drive (15,358 miles, speedometer could be in kilometers); VIN# 2FTHF26H5TCA24589, Item 143: Caterpillar Model TH83 fork lift boom truck, 8,000 lb. capacity with pneumatic tires, 27' boom extension, arrangement 119-2815, Pin # 3RN001165 with 634.8 hours, outfitted with bucket and fork attachment, Ford diesel yard tractor with King Cuttex brush hug; Serial # 40651, Do All Contour machine, vertical band saw with blade welder, Model ZW3620; Serial #31-612126, 1973 Connecticut band saw with band welder, Model A24V, Serial # V403, Item 19: Miller SSW-2028TT resistance spot welder, 20 KVA with digital weld and squeeze timers; Serial #KG094852, Item 61: Miller Delta Weld 651 DC arc welding system with Millermatic 30E wire feed and welding boom; Serial # JK701061, (2) Miller Syncrowave 250 CC-AC-DC welding power supplies; Serial # KI119622 & # KF809262; Item 46: Plasmarc Model PCM-150 plasma cutting system, (2) Sets of Pandjiris Piper Three tank turning rolls with idler rolls;

Serial # 10286X07-6, Hobart Mega Mig.450 RVS welding system with Hobart Model 2410 squirt feed, Weldline small profile welding positioner, CRS-Evans automatic welding system, Syncro-Pulse CDT with wire feeder, Serial # 34011010, Item 78: (2) 450 amp Miller Delta Weld 451 welding supplies with welding boom and Miller wire feeder, Item 156: CST Cleveland Steel tool 55-ton ironworker, hydraulic, Item 155: Empire Model PF-3648 reach-in type, shot blast cabinet with reclaim system; Serial # 7428, Item 80: Aronson Model HD25A welding positioner with 30" diameter table, power tilt; Serial # 741191, Nelson stud welder TRW #NS-30, set of 48" pyramid rolls, light duty, Item 229: Caterpillar Model V40E; Serial # 4EG11714, 4,000 lb. LP gas, pneumatic tire fork lift, Miller Syncrowave 300 AC/DC gas, tungsten arc or shielded metal arc welding power source, (2) Lincoln Square Wave tig 300 arc welders, AC/DC tig and stick arc welding power source with high frequency stabilization, Item 147: Oliver Model 116 vertical wood band saw, 36"; Serial # 77155, Item 148: Dewalt Model G radial arm saw with 29" reach; #76980, Item 144: Tannewictz Model U table saw with guard and guide; Serial # 10393, Item 145: Powermatic Model 221 planer, 20", 5 hp. with knife grinder; Serial #67-6923, Item 146: 18" 1/2 hp disc sander, assorted Signode Model DF10 banding stations, Item 153: Marvel Model 8-M1-M4 18" vertical band saw with entry and exit conveyor; Serial #89761, Item 152: DC Wormer abrasive cut saw, 14" with manual down feed, entry and exit tables and dust collection system, small abrasive wheel disc sander, Item 150: Cincinnati power squaring shear, 10' x 1/4" with (2) front supports, scrolling arm, hold downs, manual back gauge; Serial # 24395 (1950), Item 151: Toledo Model 999 pipe threader station with dies and cut off, Caterpillar Model GP20 LP gas towmotor, pneumatic tire, 2-stage, 4,000 lb. capacity, Serial # 5AM-00197, Jetline Model Z B200A welding positioner with 22" diameter table, tilt; Serial #75A1, (3) 1990Clark air conditioning systems (smoke

http://www.andersonauctioneers.com/auction\_schedule.htm

hounds), portable, Model SH2000; Serial #: JC1148, Item 48: Miller Syncrowave 350LX CC, AC/DC, square wave power source, single phase, 440 volt;

Serial # HJ244998, (3) dry rod ovens, Type 300, Model PP7 temp range 100-550-degrees Fahrenheit, 840 watts, 110 volts, Sensater 100,000 lb. crane scale

## **OFFICE FURNISHINGS:**

Many offices complete with a variety of desks, chairs, 2-door storage cabinets, swivel office chairs, standard and legal size file cabinets, small single drawer layout tables, etc. Quantity of matching office wall partitions in (2) different styles, folding 6' & 8' office tables, paper cutters, calculators, etc. Xerox Model 3030 blueprint copier (engineering type), HP Model GL-2 language Desk Jet 600 ink jet plotter, Hewlett Packard Color Laser Jet 4500 N Series desk model, color laser printer, HP Laser Jet 4MV counter model printer, assorted multi-drawer drawing cabinets, inventory racking and miscellaneous office supplies, Sharp Model F0-4500 Series plain paper fax station, Canon Model CFX-L4000 plain paper fax machine, commercial office paper shreader, 2-way model by Destroy-It, HP laser jet Model 4MV counter model laser printer, large SRX Vision LS commercial, multi-line telephone system with approx. (95) hand sets with Replay Plus voice processing computer station, Net Gear, router, 3624 Main St., Intelligent T1 channel bank by New Bridge, power back up system (purchased in 1996 for approx. \$50,000), Older Ozalid Model 595 SPV blueprint copier, also assorted Hamilton Model tilt top drafting tables with drafting arms, (4) large, multi-drawer stacks of oak, vintage drawing cabinets, cafeteria area including (21) matching, white laminated, single pedestal dining tables and approx. (95) ply mold matching chairs, several older single door and 2-door Mosler safe cabinets, server room with servers, back up servers, network server, APC smart back up systems including a Dell Power Edge 2400 Series Pentium III based main server and several Compaq Proliant assortment of back up servers, Bay Networks bay stack, 350T, 10/100 auto sense switch, Epson ModelDFX-8500 series wide carriage printer, Epson Model FX-880 dot matrix printer, also small compliment of back up printers and computer parts in area, lateral file cabinets, older HP Draftmaster I plotter, HP Laser Jet 4 Plus laser printer, Toshiba Model 1340 desk top copy machine, Brother Intellafax Model 770 fax machine, HP Laser Jet IV laser printer

## **INSPECTION ROOM:**

A variety of micrometers, granite surface plates, height and depth gauges, etc.

# ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AGING (BRIEF):

1-30 days total receivables: \$216,399.77

31-60 days total receivables: \$45,111.19

61-90 days total receivables: \$18,316.08

Over 90 days total receivables: \$80,989.86

http://www.andersonauctioneers.com/auction\_schedule.htm

TOTAL RECEIVABLES: \$360,816.90

\*Subject to change with payments.

Terms:

All items will be offered in bulk only without reserve to the highest bidder. A non-refundable \$100,000 deposit will be required in certified funds at time of bid. Balance will be due within (2) business days of the auction. Brochure and internet information is believed to be correct but the secured lenders and liquidator accept no responsibility for errors or omissions. Complete terms with precedence will be announced prior to the sale.

For Info: Anderson Auction & Realty

1843 Hertel Ave., Buffalo, NY 14216

**Phone:** (716) 838-8484

Fax: (716) 838-8228

AVAILABLE FOR SALE. 633 YOUNG STREET, TONAWANDA, NY.

**Dates** 

&

FOR SHOWING CALL 716.838.8484 - CHARLES R. ANDERSON, BROKER

Times:

Description: PHOTOGRAPH:

Fine, single story, 6,480 SQ' block building, ideal for manufacturing, office or retail. Presently the property is zoned MI-Manufacturing. The building has (3) areas including 40' x 70', 30' x 40' and 40' x 40'. All with 15' high ceilings. There are (2) employee lavatories and (2) office lavatories. The front of the building has (2) 20' x 22' offices. The property has heavy power, 800 amp, 208 3-phase, ceiling mounted buss bars, 10' x 12' overhead door, new insulated (1998) roof, roof mount heat and central air throughout. 130' x 304' lot and paved parking. The property is on a highly traveled street and is located 1/2 mile from the I-290.

Terms:

BROKER PARTICIPATION WELCOME

For

Anderson Auction & Realty

Info:

1843 Hertel Ave., Buffalo, NY 14216

Phone: (716) 838-8484

http://www.andersonauctioneers.com/auction\_schedule.htm

RECORDED: 05/31/2005

10/6/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0807